

Parkwalk invites you to a virtual event highlighting the Imperial College Innovation EIS Fund



For all potential investors who are interested in the <u>Imperial College Innovation Fund I</u> we would be delighted if you would join us on a webinar to run through the fund in more detail, and to showcase not only <u>Imperial College Innovations</u>, the Imperial College London ("Imperial") Technology Transfer Office, but also some of the current Imperial spinouts that may be relevant investment pipeline for this fund.

## The webinar will be on Thursday 21<sup>st</sup> May 11am-12pm

Draft agenda:

- Introduction by the Provost and Vice Provost highlighting Imperial's scientific position
- Parkwalk intro and discussion on EIS funds
- Imperial College Innovations' insights on current spinout activities
- Investment pipeline case studies (see below)
- Q&A

Imperial has a long history of ground-breaking scientific research and disruptive technologies. The commercial development of these technologies supports Imperial's mission to disseminate the results of its research and scholarly activities for the benefit of society.

Two such companies, selected by Imperial College Innovations, will be presenting at the event:

- 1. HydroCotton a sustainable cotton using precision agriculture
- 2. Bumblee wireless charging technology

If you would like to register for the event, please click here.

There is more detail about the Fund on the Parkwalk website <u>here</u> and a summary on the College's main website <u>here</u>.

And if you have any questions on the webinar please contact us on icif@parkwalkadvisors.com

Best regards, The Parkwalk team













Parkwalk Advisors Ltd ("Parkwalk") is an Investment Management firm whose registered office is Warwick House, 25-27 Buckingham Palace Road, London SW1W 0PP. Parkwalk is registered in England and Wales No 06925696 and is authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") under FRN 502237. Further details are available from the FCA Register on the FCA's website at: <u>www.fca.org.uk</u>.

Investments referred to in this news article are not suitable for all investors. Capital is at risk and investors may not get back the full amount invested. Any investment in a Parkwalk product must only be made on the basis of the terms of the full Information Memorandum. Tax treatment depends on the individual circumstances of each investor. Parkwalk is not able to provide advice as to the suitability of investing in any product.

